

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10588/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in WP No. 33403/2022 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAHERA BEGAM

Respondent(s)

IA No. 65862/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 65863/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 7449/2023 (XII-A)

IA No.54217/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54219/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 7929/2023 (XII-A)

IA No.60563/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60566/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 20599/2023 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119814/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119815/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 1546/2024 (XII-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32528/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32530/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 2044/2024 (XII-A)

IA No.39324/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39326/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 31-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Venkatraman Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tondon, Adv.

Mr. Bani Dikshit, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the week commencing 01.04.2025.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR